502365030 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry J. Kaper	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluewater Concept, LLC
Street Address:	1772 State Highway 109
City:	Delta
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8370964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4195310362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6000.0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Purdue
Signature:	/David C. Purdue/
Date:	05/30/2013
	33.33.23.3

Total Attachments: 1 source=00018642#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 83

PATENT REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND US UTITLITY PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry J. Kaper, an individual residing in Delta, Ohio, United States of America, have made an invention entitled PROTECTIVE GARMENT AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES for which US letters Patent No. 8,370,964 issued on February 12, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Bluewater Concept, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me, in hand paid, the receipt whereof and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Terry J. Kaper hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Bluewater Concept, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and said invention, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said Bluewater Concept, LLC, its successors, or assigns, for the prosecution of any reissue of said patent and I agree to execute any documents required by it, its successors, or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention and said patent, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Terry J. Kaper
COUNTY OF FULTON ()
)
TATE OF OHIO)
D. L. v. D. Classia
I, Peter D. Short , a Notary Public for the above county and
tate, do hereby swear that, on this 16th day of May, 2013, Terry J. Kaper
ersonally appeared before me and signed the foregoing document as his free act and deed for the
purposes stated therein.
ASA A Charles at Law Scart Season a CHORT Attorney at Law
PETER D. SHOTT, INC. State of Ohle

RECORDED: 05/30/2013

REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0419

Notary Public for the State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration Date